
2026 Washington State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (20), Opp (24)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Priest (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Macleod (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-8), Macleod (3-3), Meyers (2-2),
Lewis (1-1), Smith (1-1), Thein (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Hartman, Max .400 3-3 10 4 4 1 0 1 2 8 .800 1 1 3 0 .500 0 0 1-2 3 1 0 1.000
3 Priest, Matt .375 3-3 8 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .500 3 0 2 0 .545 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
17 Smith, Trevor .250 3-3 12 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .250 1 0 2 0 .308 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
19 Skjonsby, Ryan .111 3-3 9 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .444 0 0 4 0 .111 0 0 0-0 14 2 1 .941
6 Roy, Gavin .077 3-3 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 0 0 3 0 .077 0 0 0-0 3 3 1 .857
2 Chavez, Dane 1.000 1-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
21 Robinson, Dustin .667 1-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Northrop, Kyler .500 2-1 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
12 Pirello, Mason .500 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Watterson, Cole .333 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
8 Obenour, Ollie .250 2-2 8 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .375 1 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000
1 Thiele, Luke .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 1 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
24 Macleod, Cam .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
39 Fernandez, Joel .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Cross, Brock .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
46 Thein, Noah .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
9 Shull, Jonah .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Giguère, Alexandre .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
Totals .223 3-3 94 10 21 3 0 2 10 30 .319 9 1 38 0 .298 0 1 2-3 69 18 4 .956
Opponents .250 3-3 88 23 22 2 0 4 22 36 .409 21 4 24 2 .405 3 0 4-4 75 24 2 .980

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Falke, Ryan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Wickersham, Kaden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
42 Stowe, Trevor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
45 Sheldon, Austin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
54 Haider, Rylan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
32 Meyers, Luke 2.45 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 1 1 3 3 1 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
28 Rodriguez, Erik 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .500 1 1 1 2 0
13 Lewis, Nick 6.23 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 5 3 3 4 0 0 1 .176 1 0 0 0 0
11 Richie, August 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
15 Rienguette, Scott 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 .250 0 1 0 0 0
25 Smith, Griffin 10.80 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 6 4 2 2 0 0 1 .286 1 1 0 1 0
20 Schneider, Gabe 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
43 Derr, Gavin 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
10 Fast, Taber 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.04 1-2 14 3 0 0 0 23.0 22 23 18 21 24 2 0 4 .250 4 4 1 3 0
Opponents 3.24 2-1 12 3 0 0 0 25.0 21 10 9 9 38 3 0 2 .223 2 1 1 0 1



2026 Washington State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Macleod, Cam 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
17 Smith, Trevor 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Priest, Matt 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Thein, Noah 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Thiele, Luke 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Obenour, Ollie 5 0 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Chavez, Dane 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hartman, Max 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Watterson, Cole 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rienguette, Scott 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Meyers, Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Cross, Brock 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Skjonsby, Ryan 17 14 2 1 .941 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Roy, Gavin 7 3 3 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Giguère, Alexandre 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Northrop, Kyler 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Fast, Taber 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Richie, August 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Pirello, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lewis, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Schneider, Gabe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Robinson, Dustin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Smith, Griffin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Rodriguez, Erik 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Falke, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Wickersham, Kaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Fernandez, Joel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Stowe, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Derr, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Sheldon, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Haider, Rylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Shull, Jonah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 91 69 18 4 .956 6 8 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 101 75 24 2 .980 0 4 2 .667 0 0


